Approval sheet
Page 1 of 10 ASC_MF04 06 08 12E_AUTO_V04                       Feb – 2022
MF12E, MF08E, MF06E, MF04E
5%, 1%, 0.5%
Thick Film Triple Power Surge Chip Resistors
Size 1206 , 0805, 0603, 0402
Automotive AEC Q200 Qualified
     Anti-Sulfuration ASTM B-809 50’C 1000hrs

MF06:  0603
MF04: 0402
Type code
E :
Triple Power +
Surge
Resistance code
5%, E24: 2 significant digits followed
by no. of zeros
        100  = 101_
         10K = 103_
1%, E24+E96: 3 significant digits
followed by no. of zeros
100  = 1000
37.4K  = 3742
Tolerance
J:  5%
F:  1%
D:  0.5%
Packaging code
T: 7” Reeled
taping
Termination code
L = Sn base (lead
free)
 Reeled tape packaging : 0603/0805/1206 8mm width paper taping 5,000pcs per 7” reel.
                                                             0402 8mm width paper taping 10,000pcs per 7” reel.
Approval sheet
Page 8 of 10 ASC_MF04 06 08 12E_AUTO_V04                       Feb – 2022
SURGE POWER CHART
 0
 1
 10
 100
0.0001 0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10 100
Pu
ls
e
Po
w
er
 (W
)
Time (Sec)
MFxxE Series  Continuous Pulse
1206
0805
0603
0402
TEST AND REQUIREMENTS ( AEC Q200 )
Test Item Specification
Test Method
(AEC-Q200. IEC 60115)
DC Resistance J：±5%
F：±1%
D：±0.5%
AEC-Q200  TABLE 7.1
IEC 60115-1 / JIS C 5201-1 , Clause 4.5
Measure the resistance Value.
Short Time
Overload
J：△R≦ ±(2%+0.1Ω)
F, D：△R≦ ±(1%+0.05Ω)
IEC 60115-1, Clause 4.13
 5 x rated power for 5 seconds
High Temperature
Exposure
(Storage)
J：△R≦ ±(3%+0.1Ω)
F, D：△R≦ ±(1%+0.05Ω)
AEC-Q200  TABLE 7.3
1000 hrs. @ T=125℃. Unpowered.
Measurement at 24 ±2 hours after test conclusion.